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Section 452.10  Purpose 

a)	Pursuant to Section 26.1 of the Illinois Horse Racing Act [230 ILCS 5/26.1], the Board shall verify that an amount equal to at least 50% of the breakage retained by each licensee is used by the organization licensee for racetrack improvements at the racetrack from which the wagering facility derives its license. 

b)	Pursuant to Section 54.75(b)(2) of the Illinois Horse Racing Act (Horse Racing Equity Trust Fund), the Board shall verify that moneys distributed to the organization licensee are used to improve, maintain, market and otherwise operate its racing facilities to conduct live racing, which shall include backstretch services and capital improvements related to live racing and the backstretch.

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 2955, effective February 22, 2010)
